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No. 2018/HQ/Admin/RTI-408 New Delhi: 26.10.2018

Shri Amitava Gupta
38B, LIG 1

DDA, Katwari Sarai
New Delhi-110016
Mobile-9811598235

Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original Application received under the RTI
Act.2005.

Reference: Your RTI Application dated 17.09.18 received in this office on
17.09.18

Information whatever received from the record holding offices is provided
herewith. Remaining information will be provided once received from those sections -

Shri Satish Kothari, GGM /Administration DFCCIL,
5th Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building, New Delhi-110001.

(S.K.PANDA)

Dy. G.M/Admn.(PIO)
E-mail: skpanda@adfcc.co.in
9717636811

DA: 08 Sheets




Name of Applicant:

Delhi.

RTI1 Matter
Most Immediate

Dated: 25.10.2018

RTI Application of Sh. Amitava Gupta, New

Ref: DGM/Admin.(PIO)'s Note No. 2018/HQ/ADMIN/RTI-408 Dated:
18.09.2018.

4

In reference to above RTI application, the information sought by the

applicant has been

ascertained from available records. Further, on scrutiny, it

is found that in the said RTI application, only item no. 2, part of item no. 6 and
part of item no. 7 pertain to promotion wing of HR Deptt. The item-wise details
of information sought and proposed reply/ remarks are as under:

Item No.

Information Sought

Proposed ReplleemauE1

02.

My seniority in Manager Grade
(IDA E4) was not given w.e.f.
01.01.2012.

In the 1% part, applicant has
made a statement. As such,
no information is sought.

May please provide the order of
the Competent Authority and
copy of the same including copies
of the noting.

As per available record, no
such decision is available on
record.

Part of 06

The deviations in my case for not
giving seniority though the case
was regularized and approved as
a special case by BOD, may be
considered as harassment and if
not kindly provide the reason and
link order of the Competent
Authority if any including copies of
the noting.

Applicant has raised certain
queries which relates to his
grievance. * As such, no
specific information has been
sought as per section 2(f) of
RTI Act. 2005.

Par of 07

What action has been taken for
my Grievance -ACK NO-
2018/06/89? Whether it is put up
to the Competent Authority and if
put up the copy of the same may
be provided. Who is the officer
responsible? What is the
stipulated time line for resolving
such Grievances? Please provide
the copies of noting.

Applicant has raised certain
queries which relates to his
grievance-ACK NO-
2018/06/89. However, it is
here to mention that in the
said grievance, applicant has
raised two issues i.e. arrear of
pay and seniority. Both the
issues are dealt separately.
As far as seniority issue is
concerned, applicant has
been given interim reply and
further examination is under

DGM/Admn.(PIO)

process to resolve the
grievance. B
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Note

No.2018/HQ/ ADMIN JRTI- 408

Providing information w.r.t. Original Applicatiqg“;'recei\rqd under the RTI

Act.2005.

Subject:

ived on 17.09.18 from Sh. Amitava Gupta.

Reference: RTI Application dated 17.09.18 rece

Please find enclosed the RTI application as referred to above.

It is requested to arrange to have information, ir.0 the point/s as asked for by the

ble the undersigned reply the applicant mJ;\ ‘( (/5(,
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REQUES REQUEST |REQUEST PENDING
CREATION |TER LOCATI HANDLER |HANDLER DESIG |FROM
GN. EMP.ID |DATE NAME |ON DEPTT.|DESIGN. |[STATUS |NO. NAME LOCATION |DEPTT. N. DATE GRIEVANCE APPROVER TEXT COMMENT
1 am requested on
the following since |As per absorption
2013 no action was |policy, you were eligible
' taken. Even at the |for Sr.Ex.level post.
time of examining |However, C/Authority |// Please see BY
Amitava |Corporat Manager/ Sunder |Corporate |Human AGM/ personal file the had considered your 100587 AGM (HR)
3684| 100111 16.09.2016 % (Gupta  |e office |IT IT CLOSED 100120|Singh office Resource HR-ll [19.09.2016 [application are case as a special cas Human Resource
o &

1 4 | have been // Please see for na
permanently You had given request |BY 100587 AGM (HR)
absorbed in DFCCIL |for permanent Human Resource //
w.e.f. 23.10.2009. | |absorption and Matter is under
was downgraded on |undertaking that | will  |examination. BY
16.03.2011 and my |accept the grade/pay as | 101023 Manager

Amitava |Corporat Manager/ Sunder |Corporate [Human AGM/ pay and seniority | per the absorption Human Resource //
5534] 100111]18.05.2017 |Gupta |e office |IT T CLOSED 100120|Singh office Resource HR-Il |14.07.2017 |had been ¢ policy(not plp
In the latest
seniority list my The seniority list // Pl take necessary
residency in the published was the action BY 100587
grade is shown as | provisional one in which|AGM (HR) Human
01.07.2013. Butit |representations were |Resource // Due to
should be | sought. The instant technical error in
Amitava |Corporat _sm;mmmm\ Hari Corporate |Human GM/H 01.07.2012 as per |representation will be  |SAP system, in
5608| 100111]10.06.2017 |Gupta |eoffice |IT IT CLOSED 100587|Krishan  |office Respurce |R-1I }13.07.2017 |DFCCIL. | have co seniority list there




DRAFT
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MINUTES OF JOINT MEETING HELD BETWEEN HR, Fi NANCE AND !"'vPEGAREzNG
M
REDRESSAL OF STAFF GRIEVANCES-

As per the instructions of MD issued vide GM/CC ncte fio. Zr 18/NMD/DFCCIL/S dated
£8.08.2018 in order to resotve all pending grievances as on 2£.0%.2018 within 30 days and
further for early resoluticn of grievances a committee of GM/H?, GM/Fin./C7 and GM/IT has
been formed by MD. A joint meeting between the officars of FE, Firance and !Twas crganised
¢t 11:00 hrs on 13.09.2318 in the chamber of GM/HR. Zoilwi ing officers attended the

ors

rneeting-
HR Officers Finance Difficers IT officers
Sh.Hari Krishan/ Ms. G.V.Ramaaah Deviie/ St.ijav Salanki/
EM/HR GM/Fin./CF AGM/IT
5n.R.S.Rawat/ Sh. LK.Singh/ Sh.Amitava Gupia
JGM/HR DGM/Fin.V Manager/IT
V's.Anjana Srivastava/ Sh. N. €. Sharma/ Mgr/Fin/PR
AM ER
Sh. S. K. Sharma/AM/Fin. \
1. Position of the grievances is as under:-
Z3

It has been observad that some grievances have been rescivez but some could not be

resolved due to tachnical reasons. These cases may be forwarded to G M/IT. Details of

the ciosed grievances will be given by the conzernec >fficial.

[¢8]

it has come to notice that scme cases which are nat in tre nature of indivicdual

grievance but pertains to policy matters in such cases the :ssu2s may be exarnined by

the concerned officials dealing with policies.

4. It has to be decided to close the representations when they are put up to the
-£ompetent Authority in the file giving remarks of the fil: number 2re date.

5. HRwill give direction to the conicernaed CPM units regarding the disbursement of saiary
slips for the contractual staff for whom salary slips is issued for the cayment,

6. Pending grievances as on 31.08.2018 was 135 {HR-14, Fin.-5¢ & iT- 24}. 97 out of 135
grievances has been resoivec. Now, 38 (HR-04, Fin.-31 & iT- 02} s pending as on
13.08.2018, the same may resolved at the earliest as orasentation has to be given

before MD on 01.10.2018.

Copy for information and necessary action to-
1. GM/HR, GM/Fin./CF, GM/IT, DGIVI/Fin.V/PR.
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Ref- Representation of Sh. M
dated 20.02.2018.

Howanca.

Case of Sh, Manoj Kumar Sharma, APM/Fin.

main reference to this office order No. 64/2018

e NQC issued vide

this office order No.HQ/HR/NOC/_NGS/Fin.

for transfer of Sh.Manoj Kumar ~Sharma, SSO/Accants/
AM/Fin sat DFCCIL/CO; sN-1/3

® Relieyed from NWR/jp vide NWR/HQ/JP/ACS./Bud./2010»11

DFCCIL.SN-I/.? .

/115 dated 17.03.2015 to join
Reported for duty ; '

(281203181)

dated 16.02.2015
NWR on de

Putation pagjs as



PP-7 /
Contd from PP-6 ' M {ltf

(b} He apphed for repatriation and posted at the station where he was posted before
proceeding forﬁnaéhaifgﬁ&}-‘f)y borrowing crganisation in order to retain the statf due
to shortage of manpower (case of Sh.Ashok Kumar Jain, PM/Fin).

(¢} Officer transferred to some other unit by borrowing organisation due to

Administrative reason.

In both the situations (a) & (b) above officer concerned after a gap. of sometime has been
posted to the same station where he was posted before proceeding for deputation and
£ drawing deputation allcwance @ 10% whereas other officer’s on deputation who were

. directly posted on the same staticn where they were pos’ged before proceeding for
* deputation are drawing deputation allowance @ 5%.

e Inthe case of Sh. Mancj Kumar Sharma deputation allowance has been reduced from 10%
to 5% from the date he was posted back to Jaipur and he has raised objection.
Q ® Keeping in view the above situations (a) and (b} and DOP&T orders dated 17.06.2010 on

deputation allowance a uniform policy has to be adopted for grant of deputation allowance
in dealing with such type of cases.

In view of above, case is submitted for orders on grant of deputation allowance to the
officers wha were earlier posted on deputation as per (ii} above and granted deputation
allowance @10% and later transferred by borrowing organisation to the same station where
they were posted before proceeding for deputation after a gap of sometime for reasons as

detailed in (a} and (b} above.
Submitted please.
k)
| A
I ~ Y Y i-—. 1. & | % ‘»—ﬂ A
| PP L P S T .
{ 9 .5 ur o~ oh i £ U & s » L
f Sy B 4G gohur ordE D b &sd o R
_i . - L}ﬂ;c? a(’f;’ A L i, AM/HR
: %n ﬂ’*\"u}zf ﬁ.i\ o “"" i "jﬂ'—; ‘J; ’;}Q BN
. Fn by T ey 0 TR R S
i ““ T —57 s7) Ppean T A i
Y '}’o {4! it !”3}3¢7 ’? / LA S
JGNI/HR o bl @3 > . {}:’;’fi.
H Sl (vr!
\ i{_{e,. AT ‘-/i{r'\" %J’E" EB ’ 3
e g o
GMFHR é, %4 BN .
= =N } rg
7 ! dir e d. ket
. ) R i - gt Ofe . E4iroy £ : ;
GGM HR™ ‘{m"i«..aﬁ" 1A e sty fj / f o bew. XS doaca
adlarvo- A
=ra g lrt'“"/ b L"(/ ﬁ_ﬁ}f«}'ﬁzﬂ/
7L £ <h.

,Director[OP&BD' L ol

3 Director/Finance "‘“v\:c. t’;c
v~
5y
Sassy P "

| P :
i

S B e ez 3
Y - s . apn | A
[0S WS E0 e

2 o e g

Z
5

———



PP-8
Ref: Observations of GGM/HR at PP-7,
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